Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	05-22-2002 ARTMENT OF COM	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102098600	
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ebara Technologies, Inc.	Name: Genesis Vacuum Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 1101 National Drive, Suite A	
	Sacramento CA 95834	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
○ Cther Release of Security Interest in Patents		
Execution Date: 06/29/01		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 4,791,791 5,231,839 5,305,612 5,357,760 5,386,708 5,513,499 tached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6	
Wilder mid Bus dood.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240.00	
Name: K. H. Bae	⊠ Enclosed	
Name: K. H. Bae Genesis Vacuum Technologies, Inc. Address: 1101 National Drive, Suite A	⊠ Enclosed	
Name: K. H. Bae Genesis Vacuum Technologies. Inc.	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge or credit deposit account for 	
Name: K. H. Bae Genesis Vacuum Technologies, Inc.	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge or credit deposit account for deficiency or overpayment. 8. Deposit account number: 07-1650 	
Name: K. H. Bae Genesis Vacuum Technologies. Inc. Address: 1101 National Drive, Suite A City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95834	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge or credit deposit account for deficiency or overpayment. 8. Deposit account number: 07-1650 	
Name: K. H. Bae Genesis Vacuum Technologies. Inc. Address: 1101 National Drive, Suite A City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95834 DO NOT US	Authorized to charge or credit deposit account for deficiency or overpayment. 8. Deposit account number: 07-1650 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account accou	
Name: K. H. Bae Genesis Vacuum Technologies. Inc. Address: 1101 National Drive, Suite A City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95834 DO NOT US	Authorized to charge or credit deposit account for deficiency or overpayment. 8. Deposit account number: 07-1850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account account page if paying by deposit account paying by deposit account page if paying by depo	
Name: K. H. Bae Genesis Vacuum Technologies. Inc. Address: 1101 National Drive, Suite A City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95834 DO NOT US	Authorized to charge or credit deposit account for deficiency or overpayment. 8. Deposit account number: 07-1850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accepted the page of the paying by deposit accepted the paying by deposit ac	

SanFrancisco/68461.1 36701.00055



51 MAIN AVENUE SACRAMENTO, CA 95838, USA Phone (916) 920-5451 Fax (916) 923-7560

SECURITY INTEREST

EBARA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation with its principal office at 51 Main Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95858, hereby agrees to terminate its security interest in the inventions listed below, which belong to GENESIS VACUUM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation with its principal office at 1101 National Drive, Suite A, Sacramento, CA 95834:

U.S. Baran. Co		
4,791,791	Cryosorption surface for a cryopump	1/20/88 12/20/88
5,231,839	Methods and apparatus for cryogenic vacuum pumping with reduced contamination	11/27/91 8/3/93
5,305,612	Cryopump method and apparatus	12/10/92 4/26/94
5,357,760	Hybrid cryogenic vacuum pump apparatus and method of operation	7/22/93 10/25/94
5,386,708	Cryogenic vacuum pump with expander control	9/2/93 2/7/95
5,513,499	Method and apparatus for cryopump regeneration using turbomolecular pump	4/8/94 5/7/96

Executed this 13th day of May 2002.

EBARA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ray Campbell, Vice President

SanFrancisco; 68732v1

RECORDED: 05/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012906 FRAME: 0024